
Question on Notice


No. 1072


Asked on 14 October 2022


MR M CRANDON ASKE/D TREASURER AND MINISTER FOR TRADE AND
INVESTMENT (HON C DICK)—

QUESTION:

With reference to the Consolidated Fund Financial Report 2021-22 as tabled by the Treasurer on 19 September 2022—

Will the Treasurer advise what are the redistributions of public business which necessitated the following transfers of appropriation (a) $7,230,000 in departmental services from the Queensland Police Service, Queensland Treasury and the Department of Transport and Main Roads to the Department of Resources and the Department of State Development, Infrastructure, Local Government and Planning, (b) $71,000 in equity adjustments from the Department of State Development, Infrastructure, Local Government and Planning to Queensland Treasury and (c) $26,724,000 in administered items from the Department of Premier and Cabinet to Queensland Treasury?


ANSWER:

The redistributions of public business referred to were as a consequence of machinery of government changes gazetted throughout 2021-22. These changes are publicly and freely available online.

The redistributions of public businesses necessitating the transfer of appropriations referred to in (a) and (b) can be found online in the Queensland Government Gazette as follows:


• Public Service Departmental Arrangements Notice (No. 2) 2021, Extraordinary Queensland Government Gazette vol. 387, no.49, 30 June 2021.

• Public Service Departmental Arrangements Notice (No. 1) 2022, pg 68,
Queensland Government Gazette vol. 389, no.10, 28 January 2022.

• Public Service Departmental Arrangements Notice (No. 2) 2022, Extraordinary Queensland Government Gazette vol. 389, no.31, 25 February 2022.


The redistribution referred to in (c) can be found in Administrative Arrangement Order (No.2) 2021, Extraordinary Queensland Government Gazette vol. 388, no.31,
7 October 2021.

The Gazette can be accessed online at https://www.publications.qld.gov.au.


https://www.publications.qld.gov.au/

